

## Produkt-Sicherheitsdatenblatt (PSDS) gemäß der Allgemeinen Produkt-Sicherheitsverordnung (GPSR)



### Produktübersicht:

- Produktname: Transparente Laterne aus Glas.
2. Artikelnummer: 10027289
  3. Beschreibung: Ein klarer Glaslichthalter mit einer weißen zylindrischen Kerze mit Flamme.
  4. Material: Glas
  5. Farbe: Weiß, Transparent
  6. Abmessungen (B x H x T): 12 cm x 12 cm x 12 cm
  7. Spülmaschinenfest: -
  8. Mikrowellenfest: -
  9. Zolltarifnummer: 70139900
  10. Herkunftsland: PL
  11. Distributor: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Köln, Deutschland, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

### Potenzielle Gefahren:

- Das Glasmaterial kann sehr heiß werden, was ein Verbrennungsrisiko darstellt, wenn es während oder kurz nach der Benutzung berührt wird.
- Wenn es auf einer instabilen Oberfläche platziert wird, kann der Kerzenhalter umfallen, was ein Brandrisiko darstellt.

### Sicherheitsrichtlinien:

- Auf einer stabilen Oberfläche verwenden: Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Kerzenhalter auf einer flachen, hitzebeständigen Oberfläche steht, um ein Umfallen und potenzielle Brandrisiken zu vermeiden.
- Kerzen niemals unbeaufsichtigt lassen: Beaufsichtigen Sie immer brennende Kerzen, um das Brandrisiko zu reduzieren.
- Von brennbaren Materialien fernhalten: Stellen Sie den Kerzenhalter nicht in der Nähe von Vorhängen, Papier oder anderen brennbaren Materialien auf, die Feuer fangen könnten.
- Vor dem Berühren abkühlen lassen: Warten Sie, bis der Kerzenhalter und das Wachs vollständig abgekühlt sind, bevor Sie ihn berühren, um Verbrennungen oder Verletzungen zu vermeiden.

### Handhabung und Lagerung:

- Lagerung: An einem sicheren Ort außerhalb von schweren Objekten lagern, um Brüche zu vermeiden.
- Reinigung: Verwenden Sie ein weiches, feuchtes Tuch, um das Glas sanft zu reinigen, ohne es zu zerkratzen.

### Entsorgungsanweisungen:

- Recycling: Reinigen Sie das Glasprodukt und legen Sie es in den entsprechenden Glasrecyclingbehälter.
- Entsorgung: Wenn Recycling nicht verfügbar ist, wickeln Sie das Glas in Zeitungspapier und entsorgen Sie es im regulären Müll.

**DIESER PRODUKTSICHERHEITSDATENBLATT (PSDS) WURDE IN ÜBEREINSTIMMUNG MIT DER ALLGEMEINEN PRODUKTSICHERHEITSBESTIMMUNG (GPSR) ERSTELLT UND DIEN NUR ZUR BEREITSTELLUNG VON INFORMATIONEN ÜBER DEN SICHEREN GEBRAUCH UND DIE HANDHABUNG DES PRODUKTS. DIE IN DIESER INFORMATION ENTHALTENEN DATEN BASIEREN AUF DEN ZUM ZEITPUNKT DER ERSTELLUNG VERFÜGBAREN DATEN UND SIND NACH BESTEM WISSEN UND GEWISSEN RICHTIG. DIESES DOKUMENT ERSETZT JEDOCH NICHT DIE UNABHÄNGIGE RISIKOBEWERTUNG DES BENUTZERS UND BEHAUPTET NICHT, IN ALLEN ANWENDUNGEN VOLLSTÄNDIG ODER RECHTLICH GÜLTIG ZU SEIN. BITTE BEACHTEN SIE, DASS ALLE INFORMATIONEN REGELMÄSSIG ÜBERPRÜFT UND BEI BEDARF AKTUALISIERT WERDEN, UM ÄNDERUNGEN IN EU-VERORDNUNGEN UND SICHERHEITSNORMEN ZU BERÜCKSICHTIGEN.**

## Product Safety Data Sheet (PSDS) in accordance with the General Product Safety Regulation (GPSR)



### Product Overview:

- Product name: Transparent lantern made from glass.
- 2. Article number: 10027289
- 3. Description: A clear glass candle holder containing a white cylindrical candle with a flame.
- 4. Material: Glass
- 5. Color: White, Clear
- 6. Dimensions (W x H x D): 12 cm x 12 cm x 12 cm
- 7. Dishwasher safe: -
- 8. Microwave safe: -
- 9. Customs Tariff Number: 70139900
- 10. Country Of Origin: PL
- 11. Distributor: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Cologne, Germany, Telephone: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

### Potential Hazards:

- The glass material can become very hot, posing a burn risk if touched during or shortly after use.
- If placed on an unstable surface, the candle holder may tip over, leading to a fire hazard.

### Safety Guidelines:

- Use on a stable surface: Ensure the candle holder is placed on a flat, heat-resistant surface to prevent tipping and potential fire hazards.
- Never leave candles unattended: Always supervise burning candles to reduce the risk of fire.
- Keep away from flammable materials: Do not place the candle holder near curtains, paper, or other combustibles that could ignite.
- Allow to cool before handling: Wait for the candle holder and wax to cool completely before touching to avoid burns or injuries.

### Handling and Storage:

- Storage: Store in a secure location away from heavy objects to prevent breakage.
- Cleaning: Use a soft, damp cloth to gently clean the glass without scratching.

### Disposal Instructions:

- Recycling: Clean the glass product and place it in the appropriate glass recycling container.
- Disposal: If recycling is not available, wrap the glass in newspaper and dispose of it in the regular waste bin.

THIS PRODUCT SAFETY DATA SHEET (PSDS) HAS BEEN PREPARED IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE GENERAL PRODUCT SAFETY REGULATION (GPSR) AND IS SOLELY INTENDED TO PROVIDE INFORMATION REGARDING THE SAFE USE AND HANDLING OF THE PRODUCT. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS BASED ON DATA AVAILABLE AT THE TIME OF PREPARATION AND IS ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF OUR KNOWLEDGE. HOWEVER, THIS DOCUMENT DOES NOT SUBSTITUTE FOR THE USER'S INDEPENDENT RISK ASSESSMENT AND DOES NOT CLAIM TO BE COMPLETE OR LEGALLY VALID IN ALL APPLICATIONS. PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT ALL INFORMATION IS REGULARLY REVIEWED AND UPDATED AS NECESSARY TO REFLECT CHANGES IN EU REGULATIONS AND SAFETY STANDARDS. THE MARKETER ACCEPTS NO LIABILITY FOR ANY DAMAGE OR INJURY THAT MAY RESULT FROM IMPROPER HANDLING OR USE OF THIS PRODUCT.

## Fiche de données de sécurité des produits (PSDS) conformément au règlement général sur la sécurité des produits (GPSR)



### Aperçu du produit :

- Nom du produit : Lanternes transparentes en verre.
- Numéro d'article : 10027289
- Description : Un support de bougie en verre clair contenant une bougie cylindrique blanche avec une flamme.
- Matériau : Verre
- Couleur : Blanc, Transparent
- Dimensions (L x H x P) : 12 cm x 12 cm x 12 cm
- Lave-vaisselle compatible : -
- Micro-ondes compatible : -
- Numéro de tarif douanier : 70139900
- Pays d'origine : PL
- Distributeur : G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Cologne, Allemagne, Téléphone : +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

### Dangers potentiels :

- Le matériau en verre peut devenir très chaud, présentant un risque de brûlure s'il est touché pendant ou peu après utilisation.
- S'il est placé sur une surface instable, le support de bougie peut basculer, entraînant un risque d'incendie.

### Directives de sécurité :

- Utiliser sur une surface stable : Assurez-vous que le support de bougie est placé sur une surface plane et résistante à la chaleur pour éviter les basculements et les risques d'incendie potentiels.
- Ne jamais laisser des bougies sans surveillance : Surveillez toujours les bougies en fonctionnement pour réduire le risque d'incendie.
- Tenir éloigné des matériaux inflammables : Ne placez pas le support de bougie près des rideaux, du papier ou d'autres combustibles qui pourraient s'enflammer.
- Laissez refroidir avant de manipuler : Attendez que le support de bougie et la cire refroidissent complètement avant de toucher pour éviter les brûlures ou les blessures.

### Manipulation et stockage :

- Stockage : Conservez dans un endroit sécurisé, loin des objets lourds pour éviter les bris.
- Nettoyage : Utilisez un chiffon doux et humide pour nettoyer délicatement le verre sans rayer.

### Instructions d'élimination :

- Recyclage : Nettoyez le produit en verre et placez-le dans le conteneur de recyclage approprié pour le verre.
- Élimination : Si le recyclage n'est pas possible, enveloppez le verre dans du papier journal et jetez-le dans la poubelle ordinaire.

CET FICHIER DE DONNÉES DE SÉCURITÉ DU PRODUIT (PSDS) A ÉTÉ PRÉPARÉ CONFORMÉMENT AU RÈGLEMENT GÉNÉRAL SUR LA SÉCURITÉ DES PRODUITS (GPSR) ET EST UNIQUEMENT DESTINÉ À FOURNIR DES INFORMATIONS SUR L'UTILISATION ET LA MANIPULATION SÉCURISÉES DU PRODUIT. LES INFORMATIONS CONTENUES DANS CE DOCUMENT SONT BASÉES SUR LES DONNÉES DISPONIBLES AU MOMENT DE SA PRÉPARATION ET SONT EXACTES À NOTRE MEILLEURE CONNAISSANCE. CEPENDANT, CE DOCUMENT NE SUBSTITUE PAS L'ÉVALUATION INDÉPENDANTE DES RISQUES PAR L'UTILISATEUR ET NE PRÉTEND PAS ÊTRE COMPLET OU LÉGALEMENT VALIDE DANS TOUTES LES APPLICATIONS. VEUILLEZ NOTER QUE TOUTES LES INFORMATIONS SONT RÉGULIÈREMENT EXAMINÉES ET MISES À JOUR AU BESOIN POUR RÉFLÉTER LES CHANGEMENTS DANS LES RÉGLEMENTATIONS DE L'UE ET LES NORMES DE SÉCURITÉ.

## Scheda di sicurezza del prodotto (PSDS) in conformità con il Regolamento generale sulla sicurezza dei prodotti (GPSR)



### Panoramica del prodotto:

- Nome del prodotto: Lanterna trasparente in vetro.
- Numero dell'articolo: 10027289
  - Descrizione: Portacandele in vetro trasparente con una candela cilindrica bianca accesa.
  - Materiale: Vetro
  - Colore: Bianco, Trasparente
  - Dimensioni (L x A x P): 12 cm x 12 cm x 12 cm
  - Lavabile in lavastoviglie: -
  - Adatto al microonde: -
  - Codice tariffario doganale: 70139900
  - Paese d'origine: PL
  - Distributore: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Colonia, Germania, Telefono: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

### Pericoli potenziali:

- Il materiale in vetro può diventare molto caldo, comportando un rischio di ustioni se toccato durante o subito dopo l'uso.
- Se posizionato su una superficie instabile, il portacandele potrebbe rovesciarsi, causando un rischio di incendio.

### Linee guida per la sicurezza:

- Usare su una superficie stabile: Assicurarsi che il portacandele sia posto su una superficie piana e resistente al calore per evitare ribaltamenti e potenziali rischi di incendio.
- Non lasciare mai le candele incustodite: Sorvegliare sempre le candele accese per ridurre il rischio di incendio.
- Tenere lontano da materiali infiammabili: Non posizionare il portacandele vicino a tende, carta o altri combustibili che potrebbero prendere fuoco.
- Lasciare raffreddare prima di maneggiare: Attendere che il portacandele e la cera si raffreddino completamente prima di toccarli per evitare ustioni o lesioni.

### Manutenzione e conservazione:

- Conservazione: Conservare in un luogo sicuro lontano da oggetti pesanti per evitare rotture.
- Pulizia: Usare un panno morbido e umido per pulire delicatamente il vetro senza graffiarlo.

### Istruzioni per lo smaltimento:

- Riciclaggio: Pulire il prodotto in vetro e collocarlo nell'apposito contenitore per il riciclaggio del vetro.
- Smaltimento: Se il riciclaggio non è disponibile, avvolgere il vetro in giornale e smaltirlo nel cestino per i rifiuti normali.

QUESTA SCHEDA DI DATI DI SICUREZZA DEL PRODOTTO (PSDS) È STATA PREPARATA IN CONFORMITÀ AL REGOLAMENTO GENERALE SULLA SICUREZZA DEI PRODOTTI (GPSR) ED È DESTINATA ESCLUSIVAMENTE A FORNIRE INFORMAZIONI SUL L'USO E LA MANIPOLAZIONE SICURI DEL PRODOTTO. LE INFORMAZIONI CONTENUTE IN QUESTO DOCUMENTO SONO BASATE SU DATI DISPONIBILI AL MOMENTO DELLA PREPARAZIONE E SONO CORRETTE AL MIGLIOR CONOSCENZA POSSIBILE. TUTTAVIA, QUESTO DOCUMENTO NON SOSTITUISCE UNA VALUTAZIONE DEI RISCHI INDIPENDENTE DA PARTE DELL'UTENTE E NON SI PRETENDE CHE SIA COMPLETO O LEGALMENTE VALIDO IN TUTTE LE APPLICAZIONI. SI PREGA DI NOTARE CHE TUTTE LE INFORMAZIONI SONO REGOLARMENTE RIVISITATE E AGGIORNATE SE NECESSARIO PER RIFLETTERE I CAMBIAMENTI NEI REGOLAMENTI DELL'UE E NEGLI STANDARD DI SICUREZZA.

## Hoja de datos de seguridad del producto (PSDS) de acuerdo con el Reglamento General de Seguridad de Productos (GPSR)



### Descripción del Producto:

- Nombre del producto: Linterna transparente hecha de vidrio.
- Número de artículo: 10027289
- Descripción: Un soporte de vela de vidrio claro que contiene una vela cilíndrica blanca con una llama.
- Material: Vidrio
- Color: Blanco, Claro
- Dimensiones (An x Al x Pr): 12 cm x 12 cm x 12 cm
- Apto para lavavajillas: -
- Apto para microondas: -
- Número de tarifa aduanera: 70139900
- País de origen: PL
- Distribuidor: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Colonia, Alemania, Teléfono: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

### Peligros potenciales:

- El material de vidrio puede calentarse mucho, lo que plantea un riesgo de quemaduras si se toca durante o poco después de su uso.
- Si se coloca en una superficie inestable, el candelabro puede volcarse, lo que lleva a un riesgo de incendio.

### Directrices de seguridad:

- Usar en una superficie estable: Asegúrese de que el candelabro esté colocado sobre una superficie plana y resistente al calor para evitar volcamientos y posibles riesgos de incendio.
- Nunca dejar las velas desatendidas: Siempre supervise las velas encendidas para reducir el riesgo de incendio.
- Mantener alejado de materiales inflamables: No coloque el candelabro cerca de cortinas, papel u otros combustibles que puedan encenderse.
- Dejar enfriar antes de manipular: Espere a que el candelabro y la cera se enfríen completamente antes de tocarlo para evitar quemaduras o lesiones.

### Manejo y almacenamiento:

- Almacenamiento: Guarde en un lugar seguro, alejado de objetos pesados para evitar roturas.
- Limpieza: Use un paño suave y húmedo para limpiar suavemente el vidrio sin rasguños.

### Instrucciones de eliminación:

- Reciclaje: Limpie el producto de vidrio y colóquelo en el contenedor de reciclaje de vidrio adecuado.
- Eliminación: Si el reciclaje no está disponible, envuelva el vidrio en papel de periódico y deséchelo en el contenedor de basura regular.

ESTA FICHA DE DATOS DE SEGURIDAD DEL PRODUCTO (PSDS) HA SIDO ELABORADA DE ACUERDO CON EL REGLAMENTO GENERAL DE SEGURIDAD DE PRODUCTOS (GPSR) Y ESTÁ DESTINADA EXCLUSIVAMENTE A PROPORCIONAR INFORMACIÓN SOBRE EL USO Y MANIPULACIÓN SEGURA DEL PRODUCTO. LA INFORMACIÓN CONTENIDA EN ESTE DOCUMENTO SE BASA EN DATOS DISPONIBLES EN EL MOMENTO DE LA PREPARACIÓN Y ES PRECISA A LO MEJOR DE NUESTRO CONOCIMIENTO. SIN EMBARGO, ESTE DOCUMENTO NO SUSTITUYE LA EVALUACIÓN INDEPENDIENTE DE RIESGOS DEL USUARIO Y NO AFIRMA SER COMPLETO O LEGALMENTE VÁLIDO EN TODAS LAS APLICACIONES. POR FAVOR, TENGA EN CUENTA QUE TODA LA INFORMACIÓN ES REVISADA Y ACTUALIZADA REGULARMENTE SEGÚN SEA NECESARIO PARA REFLEJAR LOS CAMBIOS EN LA LEGISLACIÓN DE LA UE Y EN LOS ESTÁNDARES DE SEGURIDAD.

## Лист с данни за безопасността на продукта (PSDS) в съответствие с Общото регламентиране на безопасността на продуктите (GPSR)



### Общи характеристики на продукта:

Име на продукта: Прозрачна фенерче, направено от стъкло.

2. Артикулен номер: 10027289

3. Описание: Държач за свещ от прозрачно стъкло с бяла цилиндрична свещ и пламък.

4. Материал: Стъкло

5. Цвят: Бял, Прозрачен

6. Размери (Ш x В x Д): 12 см x 12 см x 12 см

7. Безопасно за съдомиялна: -

8. Безопасно за микровълнова: -

9. Номер на митническа тарифна категория: 70139900

10. Държава на произход: PL

11. Дистрибутор: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Кьолн, Германия, Телефон: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

### Възможни опасности:

- Стъкленият материал може да стане много горещ, което представлява риск от изгаряне, ако се докосне по време на или веднага след употреба.
- Ако е поставен на нестабилна повърхност, държачът за свещ може да се преобърне, което да доведе до опасност от пожар.

### Указания за безопасност:

- Използвайте на стабилна повърхност: Уверете се, че държачът за свещ е поставен на равна, термоустойчива повърхност, за да предотвратите преобръщане и потенциални пожарни опасности.
- Никога не оставяйте свещи без надзор: Винаги наблюдавайте горящите свещи, за да намалите риска от пожар.
- Дръжте далеч от запалими материали: Не поставяйте държача за свещ близо до завеси, хартия или други запалими материали, които биха могли да се запалят.
- Изчакайте да се охлади преди да се докоснете: Изчакайте държача за свещ и восъка да се охладят напълно, преди да ги докоснете, за да избегнете изгаряния или наранявания.

### Управление и съхранение:

- Съхранение: Съхранявайте на сигурно място, далеч от тежки предмети, за да предотвратите счупване.
- Почистете: Използвайте мека, влажна кърпа, за да почистите внимателно стъклото, без да надраскате.

### Инструкции за из disposal:

- Рециклиране: Измийте стъкления продукт и го поставете в подходящия контейнер за рециклиране на стъкло.
- Изхвърляне: Ако рециклирането не е възможно, завийте стъклото в вестник и го изхвърлете в обикновената контейнер за отпадъци.

ТАЗИ ЛИСТА ЗА БЕЗОПАСНОСТ НА ПРОДУКТА (PSDS) Е ПОДГОТВЕНА В СЪОТВЕТСТВИЕ С ОБЩОТО РЕГЛАМЕНТАРНО ПРАВОНАНИЕ ЗА БЕЗОПАСНОСТТА НА ПРОДУКТИТЕ (GPSR) И Е НАМЕРЕНА САМО ЗА ПРЕДОСТАВЯНЕ НА ИНФОРМАЦИЯ ЗА БЕЗОПАСНОТО ИЗПОЛЗВАНЕ И ОБРАБОТКА НА ПРОДУКТА. ИНФОРМАЦИЯТА, СЪДЪРЖАЩА СЕ ТУК, Е ОСНОВАНА НА ДАННИ, ДОСТЪПНИ ПО ВРЕМЕТО НА ПОДГОТОВКАТА И Е ТОЧНА ДО НАЙ-ДОБРОТО НИ ЗНАНИЕ. ВЪПРЕКИ ТО, ТОВА ДОКУМЕНТ НЕ СЕ ЯВЛЯВА ЗАМЕСТИТЕЛ НА НЕЗАВИСИМАТА ОЦЕНКА НА РИСКА ОТ ПОТРЕБИТЕЛЯ И НЕ ПРЕТЕНДИРА, ЧЕ Е ПЪЛНОСТНО И ЮРИДИЧЕСКИ ВАЛИДНО ВЪВ ВСИЧКИ ПРИЛОЖЕНИЯ. МОЛЯ, ИМАЙТЕ ПРЕДВИД, ЧЕ ВСЯКА ИНФОРМАЦИЯ СЕ ПРЕГЛЕЖДА И АКТУАЛИЗИРА РЕДОВНО, КАКТО И ПРОМЕНИТЕ В ЕС РЕГЛАМЕНТИТЕ И СТАНДАРТИТЕ ЗА БЕЗОПАСНОСТ.

## Δελτίο ασφαλείας προϊόντος (PSDS) σύμφωνα με τον Γενικό Κανονισμό για την Ασφάλεια Προϊόντων (GPSR)



### Επισκόπηση Προϊόντος:

Όνομα προϊόντος: Διαφανής λυχνία από γυαλί.

2. Αριθμός άρθρου: 10027289

3. Περιγραφή: Ένας διάφανος γυάλινος αναμνηστικός με μια λευκή κυλινδρική κερί με φλόγα.

4. Υλικό: Γυαλί

5. Χρώμα: Λευκό, Διάφανο

6. Διαστάσεις (Π x Υ x Β): 12 εκ. x 12 εκ. x 12 εκ.

7. Κατάλληλο για πλυντήριο πιάτων: -

8. Κατάλληλο για φούρνο μικροκυμάτων: -

9. Αριθμός Τελωνειακού Δικαιώματος: 70139900

10. Χώρα Προέλευσης: PL

11. Διανομέας: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Κολωνία, Γερμανία, Τηλέφωνο: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

### Πιθανές Κίνδυνοι:

- Το γυάλινο υλικό μπορεί να γίνει πολύ ζεστό, προκαλώντας κίνδυνο εγκαύματος αν αγγιχτεί κατά τη διάρκεια ή λίγο μετά τη χρήση.
- Αν τοποθετηθεί σε ασταθή επιφάνεια, ο αναμνηστικός μπορεί να ανατραπεί, οδηγώντας σε κίνδυνο φωτιάς.

### Οδηγίες Ασφαλείας:

- Χρησιμοποιήστε σε σταθερή επιφάνεια: Διασφαλίστε ότι ο αναμνηστικός είναι τοποθετημένος σε μια επίπεδη, ανθεκτική στη θερμότητα επιφάνεια για να αποφύγετε την ανατροπή και πιθανές κινδύνους φωτιάς.
- Ποτέ μην αφήνετε τα κεριά χωρίς επιτήρηση: Πάντα να επιβλέπετε τα αναμμένα κεριά για να μειώσετε τον κίνδυνο φωτιάς.
- Μακριά από εύφλεκτα υλικά: Μην τοποθετείτε τον αναμνηστικό κοντά σε κουρτίνες, χαρτί ή άλλα εύφλεκτα υλικά που θα μπορούσαν να αναφλεγούν.
- Αφήστε να κρυώσει πριν από την χειρισμό: Περιμένετε να κρυώσει πλήρως ο αναμνηστικός και το κερί πριν από την επαφή για να αποφύγετε εγκαύματα ή τραυματισμούς.

### Χειρισμός και Αποθήκευση:

- Αποθήκευση: Αποθηκεύστε σε ασφαλή τοποθεσία μακριά από βαριά αντικείμενα για να αποφύγετε την καταστροφή.
- Καθαρισμός: Χρησιμοποιήστε ένα μαλακό, υγρό πανί για να καθαρίσετε απαλά το γυαλί χωρίς να το γρατζουνίσετε.

### Οδηγίες Απόρριψης:

- Ανακύκλωση: Καθαρίστε το γυάλινο προϊόν και τοποθετήστε το στον κατάλληλο κάδο ανακύκλωσης γυαλιού.
- Απόρριψη: Αν η ανακύκλωση δεν είναι διαθέσιμη, τυλίξτε το γυαλί σε εφημερίδα και απορρίψτε το στον κανονικό κάδο απορριμμάτων.

ΑΥΤΟ ΤΟ ΔΕΛΤΙΟ ΔΕΔΟΜΕΝΩΝ ΑΣΦΑΛΕΙΑΣ ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΟΣ (PSDS) ΕΧΕΙ ΕΤΟΙΜΑΣΤΕΙ ΣΥΜΦΩΝΑ ΜΕ ΤΟ ΓΕΝΙΚΟ ΚΑΝΟΝΙΣΜΟ ΑΣΦΑΛΕΙΑΣ ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΩΝ (GPSR) ΚΑΙ ΕΙΝΑΙ ΑΠΟΚΛΕΙΣΤΙΚΑ ΣΚΟΠΙΜΟ ΓΙΑ ΤΗΝ ΠΑΡΟΧΗ ΠΛΗΡΟΦΟΡΙΩΝ ΣΧΕΤΙΚΑ ΜΕ ΤΗΝ ΑΣΦΑΛΗ ΧΡΗΣΗ ΚΑΙ ΧΕΙΡΙΣΜΟ ΤΟΥ ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΟΣ. ΟΙ ΠΛΗΡΟΦΟΡΙΕΣ ΠΟΥ ΠΕΡΙΛΑΜΒΑΝΟΝΤΑΙ ΣΕ ΑΥΤΟ ΒΑΣΙΖΟΝΤΑΙ ΣΕ ΔΕΔΟΜΕΝΑ ΠΟΥ ΕΙΝΑΙ ΔΙΑΘΕΣΙΜΑ ΣΤΗΝ ΣΤΙΓΜΗ ΤΗΣ ΠΡΟΕΤΟΙΜΑΣΙΑΣ ΚΑΙ ΕΙΝΑΙ ΑΚΡΙΒΕΙΣ ΚΑΤΑ ΤΟ ΚΑΛΥΤΕΡΟ ΓΝΩΣΤΙΚΟ ΜΑΣ ΕΠΙΠΕΔΟ. ΠΑΡΟΛΑ ΑΥΤΑ, ΑΥΤΟ ΤΟ ΕΓΓΡΑΦΟ ΔΕΝ ΥΠΟΚΑΘΙΣΤΑ ΤΗΝ ΑΝΕΞΑΡΤΗΤΗ ΕΚΤΙΜΗΣΗ ΚΙΝΔΥΝΟΥ ΑΠΟ ΤΟΝ ΧΡΗΣΤΗ ΚΑΙ ΔΕΝ ΙΣΧΥΕΙ ΩΣ ΠΛΗΡΗΣ Ή ΝΟΜΙΚΑ ΕΓΚΥΡΟ ΣΕ ΟΛΕΣ ΤΙΣ ΕΦΑΡΜΟΓΕΣ. ΠΑΡΑΚΑΛΟΥΜΕ ΛΑΒΕΤΕ ΥΠΟΨΗ ΣΑΣ ΟΤΙ ΟΛΕΣ ΟΙ ΠΛΗΡΟΦΟΡΙΕΣ ΑΝΑΘΕΩΡΟΥΝΤΑΙ ΚΑΙ ΕΝΗΜΕΡΩΝΟΝΤΑΙ ΣΥΝΕΧΩΣ ΣΕ ΠΕΡΙΠΤΩΣΗ ΑΝΑΓΚΗΣ ΓΙΑ ΝΑ ΑΝΤΙΠΡΟΣΩΠΕΥΟΥΝ ΤΙΣ ΑΛΛΑΓΕΣ ΣΤΟΥΣ ΚΑΝΟΝΙΣΜΟΥΣ ΤΗΣ ΕΕ ΚΑΙ ΣΤΑ ΠΡΟΤΥΠΑ ΑΣΦΑΛΕΙΑΣ.



## Termékbiztonsági adatlap (PSDS) a Termékbiztonsági Rendelet (GPSR) szerint



### Termékáttekintés:

Termék neve: Üveg átlátszó lámpás.

2. Cikkszám: 10027289

3. Leírás: Egy átlátszó üveg gyertyatartó, amely egy fehér hengeres gyertyát tartalmaz lánggal.

4. Anyag: Üveg

5. Szín: Fehér, Átlátszó

6. Méretek (Sz x M x H): 12 cm x 12 cm x 12 cm

7. Mosogatógépben mosható: -

8. Mikrohullámú sütőben használható: -

9. Vámáru-nyilvántartási szám: 70139900

10. Származási ország: PL

11. Forgalmazó: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Köln, Németország, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

### Lehetséges veszélyek:

- Az üveg anyaga nagyon forróvá válhat, égési sérülést okozva, ha érintkezésbe kerül használat közben vagy röviddel utána.
- Ha instabil felületen helyezik el, a gyertyatartó felborulhat, tűzveszélyt okozva.

### Biztonsági irányelvek:

- Használat stabil felületen: Biztosítson, hogy a gyertyatartó sík, hőálló felületen álljon a felborulás és a lehetséges tűzveszély elkerülése érdekében.
- Soha ne hagyja felügyelet nélkül a gyertyákat: Mindig felügyelje az égő gyertyákat a tűz kockázatának csökkentése érdekében.
- Tartsa távol gyúlékony anyagoktól: Ne helyezze a gyertyatartót függönyök, papír vagy más gyúlékony anyagok közelébe, amelyek lángra kaphatnak.
- Hagyja lehűlni, mielőtt megérintené: Várjon, amíg a gyertyatartó és a viasz teljesen lehűl, mielőtt érintené, hogy elkerülje az égési sérüléseket vagy baleseteket.

### Kezelem és tárolás:

- Tárolás: Tárolja biztonságos helyen, távol nehéz tárgyaktól, hogy elkerülje a törést.
- Tisztítás: Használjon egy puha, nedves ruhát, hogy óvatosan tisztítsa meg az üveget karcolás nélkül.

### Ártalmatlanítási utasítások:

- Újrahasznosítás: Tisztítsa meg az üveg terméket, és helyezze el a megfelelő üveg újrahasznosító konténerbe.
- Ártalmatlanítás: Ha az újrahasznosítás nem lehetséges, csomagolja be az üveget újságpapírba, és helyezze a normál hulladékgyűjtőbe.

EZ A TERMÉK BIZTONSÁGI ADATLAP (PSDS) AZ ÁLTALÁNOS TERMÉKBIZTONSÁGI RENDELET (GPSR) SZERINT KÉSZÜLT, ÉS KIZÁRÓLAG A TERMÉK BIZTONSÁGOS HASZNÁLATÁVAL ÉS KEZELÉSÉVEL KAPCSOLATOS INFORMÁCIÓK BIZTOSÍTÁSÁRA SZOLGÁL. A BENNE TALÁLHATÓ INFORMÁCIÓK A KÉSZÍTÉS IDEJÉN ELÉRHETŐ ADATOKON ALAPULNAK, ÉS A LEGFONTOSABB TUDÁSUNK SZERINT PONTOSAK. AZONBAN EZ A DOKUMENTUM NEM HELYETTESÍTI A FELHASZNÁLÓ FÜGGETLEN KOCKÁZATI ÉRTÉKELÉSÉT, ÉS NEM ÁLLÍTVÁ, HOGY TELJESKÖRŰ VAGY JOGILAG ÉRVÉNYES MINDEN ALKALMAZÁSRA. KÉRJÜK, VEGYE FIGYELEMBE, HOGY MINDEN INFORMÁCIÓ RENDSZERESEN FELÜLVIZSGÁLATRA KERÜL, ÉS SZÜKSÉG ESETÉN FRISSÍTVE VANNAK AZ EU SZABÁLYOZÁSI ÉS BIZTONSÁGI SZABVÁNYOK VÁLTOZÁSAINAK REFLEKTÁLÁSA ÉRDEKÉBEN.



## Duillinn sonraíochtaí sábháilteachta táirgí (PSDS) de réir na Rialacháin Ginearálta um Shábháilteacht Táirgí (GPSR)



### Forbhreathnú ar Tháirge:

Ainm an táirge: Lampa trédhearcach déanta as gloine.

2. Uimhir alt: 10027289

3. Cur síos: Sealbhóir coinneal gloine soiléir ina bhfuil coinneal sorcóireach bán le lasair.

4. Ábhar: Gloine

5. Dath: Bán, Soiléir

6. Toisí (L x A x D): 12 cm x 12 cm x 12 cm

7. Sábháilteacht miasniteoir: -

8. Sábháilteacht micreathonnta: -

9. Uimhir Taraif Chustaim: 70139900

10. Tír Tionscnaimh: PL

11. Dáileoir: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Cologne, An Ghearmáin, Teileafón: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

### Baol Féideartha:

- Is féidir le hábhar gloine éirí an-te, rud a chruthaíonn riosca dóite má dhéantar teagmháil leis le linn nó go gairid tar éis úsáide.
- Má chuireann tú ar dhromchla éagobhsaí é, is féidir leis an sealbhóir coinneal titim, rud a chruthaíonn baol tine.

### Treoirínte Sábháilteachta:

- Úsáid ar dhromchla cothrom: Déan cinnte go bhfuil an sealbhóir coinneal curtha ar dhromchla cothrom atá frithsheasmhach don teas chun titim agus baol tine a sheachaint.
- Ná fág coinneal gan mhúchadh: Déan maoirsiú ar choinnle ar lasadh i gcónaí chun an riosca tíne a laghdú.
- Coinnigh ar shiúl ó ábhair inadhaite: Ná cuir an sealbhóir coinneal in aice le cuirtíní, páipéar, nó ábhair inadhaite eile a d'fhéadfadh lasadh.
- Lig dó fuarú sula ndéantar láimhseáil: Fan go dtí go mbeidh an sealbhóir coinneal agus an céir fuaraithe go hiomlán sula ndéantar teagmháil leo chun dóiteáin nó gortuithe a sheachaint.

### Láimhseáil agus Stóráil:

- Stóráil: Stóráil in áit shlán ar shiúl ó rudaí troma chun briseadh a chosc.
- Glanadh: Úsáid éadach bog, tais chun an ghloine a ghlanadh go réidh gan scríobadh.

### Treoracha Diúscartha:

- Athchúrsáil: Glan an táirge gloine agus cuir é sa choimeádán athchúrsála gloine cuí.
- Diúscairt: Má tá athchúrsáil níl ar fáil, fill an ghloine i bpáipéar nuachta agus cuir sa bhinn dramhaíola rialta é.

TÁRTHA AN CHÁIPSEÁN SEO DE DÁTA SÁBHÁILTEACHTA TÁIRGÍ (PSDS) DE BHEALACH LE REACHTAÍOCHT GINEARÁLTA SÁBHÁILTEACHTA TÁIRGÍ (GPSR) AGUS TÁ SÉ DÍRITHE CHUN EOLAÍOCHTA A SHOLÁTHAR MAIDIR LE HÚSÁID AGUS LÁIMHÍNITHE SÁBHÁILTE TÁIRGÍ. TÁ NA SONRAÍ IONTU IS ÁRNAITHE AR DÁTA ARFHAIGHTE AG AN AM A BHEARTAÍODH AN DOICIMÉAD SEO AGUS TÁ SÍ CEART DE CHÓRAÍOCHTA AR A LÁNTHAÍOCHT. AMHLAÍ, NÍL AN DOICIMÉAD SEO IADHARCADH IOMAÍOCHTA AGUS NÍL SÍ ÉAGOTHÚISEACHT CHUN TÁILLÍOCHTA GHAIRME LEIS AN ÚSÁIDÍOCH FÉIN. TABHARFAR FAOI DEARA GO MBÍONNA NA SONRAÍ IADHARCADH AGUS FEABHSÚ LE CLEAMHNAÍOCHT MAITHIÚNAÍ LE CHUN GO PÁIRTÍ COIREACHTÁIS ÍOSLÍNTE.

## Produktu drošības datu lapa (PSDS) atbilstoši Vispārējai produktu drošības regulai (GPSR)



### Produkta pārskats:

Produkta nosaukums: caurspīdīga laterna, izgatavota no stikla.

2. Preces numurs: 10027289

3. Apraksts: Caurspīdīga stikla svečturi, kas satur baltu cilindrisku sveci ar liesmu.

4. Materiāls: Stikls

5. Krāsa: Balta, caurspīdīga

6. Izmēri (W x H x D): 12 cm x 12 cm x 12 cm

7. Mazgājamā trauku mašīnā: -

8. Mikroviļņu krāsns droša: -

9. Muitas tarīfa numurs: 70139900

10. Izcelsmes valsts: PL

11. Izplatītājs: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Klüda, Vācija, Tālrunis: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

### Iespējamie riski:

- Stikla materiāls var kļūt ļoti karsts, radot apdedzināšanās risku, ja to skar lietošanas laikā vai tūlīt pēc tās.
- Ja tas novietots uz nestabilas virsmas, svečturi var pārsprāgt, radot ugunsbīstamību.

### Drošības vadlīnijas:

- Izmantojiet uz stabilas virsmas: Pārliecinieties, ka svečturi novietots uz līdzena, siltumizturīga virsmas, lai novērstu pārsprāgšanu un potenciālas ugunsbīstamības.
- Nekad neatstājiet sveces bez uzraudzības: Vienmēr uzraugiet dedzinošās sveces, lai samazinātu uguns risku.
- Turiet tālāk no viegli uzliesmojošiem materiāliem: Neatstājiet svečturi tuvu aizkariem, papīram vai citiem degošiem materiāliem, kas var aizdegties.
- Ļaujiet atdzist pirms apstrādes: Gaida, kamēr svečturi un vasks pilnībā atdziest, pirms pieskarties, lai izvairītos no apdedzināšanās vai traumām.

### Apstrāde un uzglabāšana:

- Uzglabāšana: Uzglabāt drošā vietā tālāk no smagām lietām, lai novērstu saplīšanu.
- Tīrīšana: Izmantojiet mīkstu, mitru lupatīņu, lai maigi notīrītu stiklu bez skrāpējumiem.

### Izmešanas instrukcijas:

- Pārstrādāšana: Notīriet stikla izstrādājumu un novietojiet to atbilstošajā stikla pārstrādes konteinerā.
- Izmešana: Ja pārstrāde nav pieejama, aptiniet stiklu laikrakstā un izmetiet to parastajā atkritumu konteinerā.

ŠIS PRODUKTA DROŠĪBAS DATU LAPA (PSDS) IR SAGATAVOTA SASKANĀ AR VISPĀRĒJO PRODUKTU DROŠĪBAS REGULĒJUMU (GPSR) UN IR PAREDZĒTA TIKAI INFORMĀCIJAI PAR DROŠU PRODUKTA LIETOŠANU UN APSTRĀDI. ŠAJĀ DOKUMENTĀ IERAKSTĪTĀ INFORMĀCIJA BALSTĀS UZ DATUS, KURI BŪT PIEEJAMI SAGATAVOŠANAS LAIKĀ, UN IR PRECĪZA PĒC MŪSU LABĀKO ZINĀŠANU. TOMĒR ŠIS DOKUMENTS NEAIZSTĀJ PAR LIETOTĀJA NEATKARĪGO RISKĀ NOVĒRTĒJUMU UN NEAPGALVO, KA TAS IR PILNĪGS VAI LIKUMĪGI DERĪGS VISĀS PIEMĒROJUMOS. LŪDZAM ŅEMT VĒRĀ, KA VISI DATI REGULĀRI TIEK PĀRSKATĪTI UN ATJAUNOTI, JA NEPIECIEŠAMS, LAI ATBILSTU UZ IZMAIŅĀM ES REGULĀCIJĀS UN DROŠĪBAS STANDARTOS.

## Produkto saugos duomenų lapas (PSDS) pagal bendrąją produktų saugos reglamentą (GPSR)



### Produkto apžvalga:

Produkto pavadinimas: Stiklinė lanterna.

2. Prekės numeris: 10027289

3. Aprašymas: Aiškus stiklinis žvakidė su balta cilindrine žvake su liepsna.

4. Medžiaga: Stiklas

5. Spalva: Balta, Aiški

6. Išmatavimai (P x A x G): 12 cm x 12 cm x 12 cm

7. Plovykloje saugu: -

8. Mikrobangų krosnelėje saugu: -

9. Muitinės tarifų numeris: 70139900

10. Šalies kilmė: PL

11. Platintojas: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Kelno, Vokietija, Telefono numeris: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

### Galimi pavojai:

- Stiklinė medžiaga gali labai įkaisti, kelia degimo riziką, jei liečiama naudojimo metu arba netrukus po jo.
- Jei uždėta ant nestabilios paviršiaus, žvakidė gali apvirtti, dėl to gali kilti gaisro pavojus.

### Saugojimo gairės:

- Naudokite ant stabilaus paviršiaus: Užtikrinkite, kad žvakidė būtų dedama ant lygios, karščiui atsparios paviršiaus, kad būtų išvengta apvirtimo ir galimų gaisro pavojų.
- Niekomet nepalikite žvakių priežiūros: Visada prižiūrėkite degančias žvakes, kad sumažintumėte gaisro riziką.
- Laikykite toliau nuo degių medžiagų: Nedėkite žvakidės šalia užuolaidų, popieriaus ar kitų degių medžiagų, kurios galėtų užsidegti.
- Leiskite atvėsti prieš manipuliuojant: Palaukite, kol žvakidė ir vaškas visiškai atvės, prieš liečiant, kad išvengtumėte nudegimų ar sužalojimų.

### Tvarkymas ir saugojimas:

- Saugojimas: Laikykite saugioje vietoje, toli nuo sunkių daiktų, kad būtų išvengta lūžių.
- Valymas: Naudokite minkštą, drėgną šluostę, kad švelniai išvalytumėte stiklą, nesubraižydami.

### Šalinimo instrukcijos:

- Perdirbimas: Išvalykite stiklinį produktą ir padėkite jį į tinkamą stiklo perdirbimo konteinerį.
- Šalinimas: Jei perdirbimas nėra įmanomas, suvyniokite stiklą į laikraštį ir išmeskite jį į įprastą atliekų konteinerį.

ŠIS PRODUKTO SAUGOS DUOMENŲ LAPAS (PSDS) PARUOŠTAS PAGALBOS BENDRĄJĄ PRODUKTO SAUGOS REGLAMENTĄ (GPSR) IR YRA SKIRTA TIK INFORMACIJAI APIE SAUGŲ PRODUKTO NAUDOJIMĄ IR TVARKYMĄ. ŠIOJE DOKUMENTOJE PATEIKTA INFORMACIJA REMIASI DUOMENIMIS, KURIE BUVO PASIEKIAMAI PARUOŠIMO METU, IR YRA TIKSLIAI PAGAL GERIAUSIĄ MŪSŲ ŽINIĄS. TAČIAU ŠIS DOKUMENTAS NEPAKEIČIA NAUDOTOJO NEPRIKLAUSOMO RIZIKOS VERTINIMO IR NESKELBIA, KAD JIS YRA PILNAS AR TEISIŠKAI GALIOJANTIS VISOSE NAUDOJIMO SRITYSE. PRAŠOME ATKREIPTI DĖMESĮ, KAD VISI DUOMENYS REGULIARIAI PERŽIŪRIMI IR ATNAUJINAMI, KAD ATITIKTŲ ES REGLAMENTŲ IR SAUGOS STANDARDŲ PAKEITIMUS.

## Data ta' sigurtà tal-prodott (PSDS) skont ir-Regolamentazzjoni Ġenerali għas-Sigurtà tal-Prodotti (GPSR)



### Prodott Oversight:

- Isem tal-prodott: Lantern trasparenti magħmul mill-ħgieg.
- 2. Numru tal-artikolu: 10027289
- 3. Deskrizzjoni: Għatba tal-kandl biex tixgħel bi ħgieg ċar li fiha kandla ċilindrika abjad bil-fjamma.
- 4. Materjal: Ħgieg
- 5. Kulur: Abjad, Trasparenti
- 6. Dimensjonijiet (W x H x D): 12 cm x 12 cm x 12 cm
- 7. Sikur fil-lavatur: -
- 8. Sikur fil-mikrowejv: -
- 9. Numru tat-Tariffa Tal-Ħadd: 70139900
- 10. Pajjiż ta' Oriġini: PL
- 11. Distributur: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Cologne, Ġermanja, Telefown: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

### Potenzjali Riks:

- Il-materjal tal-ħgieg jista' jsir ħafna sħun, u jippjana riskju ta' ħruq jekk jitressa waqt jew ftit wara l-użu.
- Jekk jitqiegħed fuq ġezz instabbli, il-ħgieg tal-kandl jista' jiżbalja, li jwassal għal riskju ta' nar.

### Linji Gwida ta' Sigurtà:

- Uża fuq ġezz stabbli: Assigura li l-ħgieg tal-kandl jitqiegħed fuq ġezz livell, rezistenti għas-sħana biex jipprevjeni t-tiċċi u risks potenzjali tan-nar.
- Qatt tħalli l-kandli mingħajr ħarsien: Dejjem isupervizi l-kandli li qed jinxtegħelu biex tneħħi r-riskju tan-nar.
- Żomm 'il bogħod minn materjali li jinxtegnu: Ma tqiegħedx il-ħgieg tal-kandl hdejn drappijiet, karta, jew oħrajn li jistgħu jinxtegnu.
- Ħalli jksu qabel il-ġestjoni: Stenna li l-ħgieg tal-kandl u l-wosk jgħumu kompletament qabel ma tmiss sabiex tevita l-ħruq jew l-ingustizzji.

### Ħidma u Maħžen:

- Ħażna: Ħażna f'post sigur 'il bogħod minn oġġetti heġġa biex tevita l-ħsara.
- Tindif: Uża drapp ħafif, imxarrab biex tnaddaf b'mod ħafif il-ħgieg mingħajr ma tgħawweg.

### Struzzjonijiet ta' Skart:

- Riċiklaġġ: Nidifas il-prodott tal-ħgieg u tqiegħdu fil-kontejner ta' riċiklaġġ tal-ħgieg xieraq.
- Skart: Jekk ir-riċiklaġġ mhux disponibbli, wrap il-ħgieg fil-gazzetta u skarta fil-borma tal-iskart regolari.

DAN IL-FORMULARJU TAL-INFORMAZZJONI TAS-SIKURTA' TAL-PRODOTTI (PSDS) ĠIEHUDU ĠEJJA KUNFORMITA' MA' L-IRREGOLAMENT ĠENERALI TAL-SIKURTA' TAL-PRODOTTI (GPSR) U HUWA SOLEMNAMENT INTENZJONAT BISS LI JIPPROVIDI INFORMAZZJONI RIGWARD IL- UŻU U L-IMMANIPULAZZJONI SĊUR TAL-PRODOTTU. L-INFORMAZZJONI LI GĦANDHA HEMMHI HUMA BAZATI FUQ ID-DATI DISPONIBBLI L-ORIGINI TAL-PREPARAZZJONI U GĦANDHOM L-ORIGINALITA' L-AĦJAR FIL-FORS JINFORMAZZJONI. MADANKOLLU DAN ID-DOKUMENT MA JISSUBSTITWIXX X-REVIŻJONI INDIPENDENTI TAL-UŻU TAL-RISKJONIJET U MA JISTAX JIŻURPRUZZA LI KULL KOMPIENIENE BIKRI.

## List sigurnosnih podataka o proizvodu (PSDS) u skladu s Općom uredbom o sigurnosti proizvoda (GPSR)



### Pregled proizvoda:

Ime proizvoda: Prozirna lanterna od stakla.

2. Broj artikla: 10027289

3. Opis: Držač svijeće od prozirnog stakla koji sadrži bijelu cilindričnu svijeću s plamenom.

4. Materijal: Staklo

5. Boja: Bijela, prozirna

6. Dimenzije (Š x V x D): 12 cm x 12 cm x 12 cm

7. Siguran za perlicu posuđa: -

8. Siguran za mikrovalnu: -

9. Carinska tarifna oznaka: 70139900

10. Zemlja podrijetla: PL

11. Distributer: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Köln, Njemačka, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

### Mogući rizici:

- Stakleni materijal može postati vrlo vruć, što predstavlja rizik od opekline ako se dodirne tijekom ili neposredno nakon korištenja.
- Ako se postavi na nestabilnu površinu, držač svijeće može se prevrnuti, što može dovesti do rizika od požara.

### Smjernice za sigurnost:

- Koristite na stabilnoj površini: Osigurajte da je držač svijeće postavljen na ravnu, otporne na toplinu površinu kako biste spriječili prevrtanje i potencijalne rizike od požara.
- Nikada ne ostavljajte svijeće bez nadzora: Uvijek nadzirite svijeće dok gori kako biste smanjili rizik od požara.
- Držite podalje od zapaljivih materijala: Ne stavljajte držač svijeće blizu zavjesa, papira ili drugih zapaljivih materijala koji bi mogli zapaliti.
- Dopustite da se ohladi prije rukovanja: Pričekajte da se držač svijeće i vosak potpuno ohlade prije nego što ga dodirnete kako biste izbjegli opekotine ili ozljede.

### Rukovanje i pohrana:

- Pohrana: Pohranite na sigurnom mjestu dalje od teških predmeta kako biste spriječili lom.
- Čišćenje: Koristite mekani, vlažni krpa za nježno čišćenje stakla bez ogrebanja.

### Upute za odlaganje:

- Reciklaža: Očistite stakleni proizvod i stavite ga u odgovarajući spremnik za reciklažu stakla.
- Odlaganje: Ako reciklaža nije dostupna, omotajte staklo u novinski papir i odložite ga u redovni otpad.

OVAJ LIST SIGURNOSNIH PODATAKA O PROIZVODU (PSDS) PRIPREMLJEN JE U SKLADU S OPĆOM UREDBOM O SIGURNOSTI PROIZVODA (GPSR) I NAMIJENJEN JE ISKLJUČIVO ZA PRUŽANJE INFORMACIJA O SIGURNOM KORIŠTENJU I RUKOVANJU PROIZVODOM. INFORMACIJE KOJE SU OVDJE SADRŽANE TEMELJE SE NA PODACIMA DOSTUPNIM U VRIJEME PRIPREME I TOČNE SU PREMA NAJBOLJEM ZNANJU. MEĐUTIM, OVAJ DOKUMENT NE ZAMJENJUJE KORISNIKOVU NEOVISNU PROCJENU RIZIKA I NE TVRDI DA JE POTPUN ILI PRAVNO VALJAN U SVIM PRIMJENAMA. NAPOMINJEMO DA SE SVE INFORMACIJE REDOVITO PREGLEDAJU I AŽURIRAJU PO POTREBI KAKO BI ODRAZILE PROMJENE U PROPISIMA EU-A I SIGURNOSNIM STANDARDIMA. TRGOVAC NE PRIHVATA ODGOVORNOST ZA BILO KAKVU ŠTETU ILI OZLJEDU KOJA MOŽE PROISTEĆI IZ NEISPRAVNOG RUKOVANJA ILI UPOTREBE OVOG PROIZVODA.

## List bezpečnostních údajů o výrobku (PSDS) v souladu s Obecným nařízením o bezpečnosti výrobků (GPSR)



### Produktový přehled:

Název produktu: Transparentní lucerna vyrobená ze skla.

2. Číslo artiklu: 10027289

3. Popis: Jasná skleněná svícen obsahující bílou cylindrickou svíčku s plamenem.

4. Materiál: Sklo

5. Barva: Bílá, Čirá

6. Rozměry (Š x V x H): 12 cm x 12 cm x 12 cm

7. Myčka na nádobí: -

8. Mikrovlnná trouba: -

9. Celní tarifní číslo: 70139900

10. Země původu: PL

11. Distributor: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Kolín, Německo, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

### Potenciální nebezpečí:

- Skleněný materiál se může velmi zahřát, což představuje riziko opaření při doteku během používání nebo krátce po něm.
- Pokud je umístěn na nestabilní ploše, svícen se může převrhnout, což vede k požárnímu nebezpečí.

### Bezpečnostní pokyny:

- Používejte na stabilním povrchu: Zajistěte, aby byl svícen umístěn na rovném, tepelně odolném povrchu, aby se zabránilo převrhnutí a potenciálním požárním nebezpečím.
- Nikdy nenechávejte svíčky bez dozoru: Vždy dohlížejte na hořící svíčky, abyste snížili riziko požáru.
- Uchovávejte daleko od hořlavých materiálů: Nenošte svícen blízko k závěsům, papíru nebo jiným hořlavinám, které by mohly vzplanout.
- Nechte vychladnout před manipulací: Počkejte, až se svícen a vosk úplně ochladí, než se jich dotknete, abyste se vyhnuli popáleninám nebo zraněním.

### Manipulace a skladování:

- Skladování: Skladujte na bezpečném místě daleko od těžkých předmětů, aby se předešlo rozbití.
- Úklid: Použijte měkký, vlhký hadřík k jemnému čištění skla bez poškrábání.

### Pokyny k likvidaci:

- Recyklace: Vyčistěte skleněný výrobek a umístěte ho do příslušného kontejneru na sklo k recyklaci.
- Likvidace: Pokud není recyklace možná, zabalte sklo do novin a vyhoďte ho do běžného odpadu.

TENTO BEZPEČNOSTNÍ LIST PRODUKTU (PSDS) BYL PŘIPRAVEN V SOULADU S VŠEOBECNÝM NAŘÍZENÍM O BEZPEČNOSTI PRODUKTŮ (GPSR) A JE POUZE URČEN PRO POSKYTNUTÍ INFORMACÍ O BEZPEČNÉM POUŽÍVÁNÍ A ZACHÁZENÍ S PRODUKTEM. INFORMACE UVEDENÉ V TOMTO DOKUMENTU JSOU ZALOŽENY NA DATECH DOSTUPNÝCH K DATU PŘÍPRAVY A JSOU SPRÁVNÉ PODLE NAŠEHO NEJLEPŠÍHO ZNÁNÍ. TENTO DOKUMENT NEMĚNÍ NEZÁVISLOU HODNOTU RIZIKA UŽIVATELE A NENÍ POVAŽOVÁN ZA KOMPLETNÍ NEBO PRÁVNĚ PLATNÝ VE VŠECH APLIKACÍCH. VŠECHNY INFORMACE JSOU PRAVIDELNĚ PŘEZKUŠOVÁNY A AKTUALIZOVÁNY, ABY ODRAŽELY ZMĚNY V NAŘÍZENÍCH EU A BEZPEČNOSTNÍCH STANDARDDECH.

## Produkt-sikkerhedsdatablad (PSDS) i overensstemmelse med den generelle forordning om produktsikkerhed (GPSR)



### Produktoversigt:

- Produktnavn: Gennemsigtig lanterne lavet af glas.
- Artikelnummer: 10027289
  - Beskrivelse: En klar glas lysestage med et hvidt cylindrisk lys med en flamme.
  - Materiale: Glas
  - Farve: Hvid, Gennemsigtig
  - Dimensioner (B x H x D): 12 cm x 12 cm x 12 cm
  - Opvaskemaskine sikker: -
  - Mikrobølgeovn sikker: -
  - Told tariffnummer: 70139900
  - Ursprungsland: PL
  - Distributør: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Köln, Tyskland, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

### Potentielle farer:

- Glasmaterialet kan blive meget varmt, hvilket udgør en forbrændingsrisiko, hvis det berøres under eller kort efter brug.
- Hvis det placeres på en ustabil overflade, kan lysestagen vælte, hvilket kan føre til brandfare.

### Sikkerhedsretningslinjer:

- Brug på en stabil overflade: Sørg for, at lysestagen er placeret på en flad, varmebestandig overflade for at forhindre væltning og potentielle brandfarer.
- Læg aldrig lys uden opsyn: Overvåg altid brændende lys for at reducere brandrisikoen.
- Hold væk fra brændbare materialer: Placer ikke lysestagen nær gardiner, papir eller andre brændbare materialer, der kan antænde.
- Lad køle af før håndtering: Vent på, at lysestagen og voksen køler helt af, før du rører ved den for at undgå forbrændinger eller skader.

### Håndtering og opbevaring:

- Opbevaring: Opbevar på et sikkert sted væk fra tunge genstande for at forhindre brud.
- Rengøring: Brug en blød, fugtig klud til forsigtigt at rengøre glasset uden at ridse.

### Bortskaffelsesinstruktioner:

- Genanvendelse: Rens glasproduktet og læg det i den passende genanvendelsesbeholder til glas.
- Bortskaffelse: Hvis genanvendelse ikke er muligt, pakk glasset ind i avispapir og bortskaff det i den almindelige affaldsspand.

DENNE PRODUKTSIKKERHEDSDATABLAD (PSDS) ER FORBEREDT I OVERENSSTEMMELSE MED DEN GENERELLE PRODUKTSIKKERHEDSFORORDNING (GPSR) OG ER UDELUKKENDE BEREGNET TIL AT GIVE INFORMATION OM SIKKER BRUG OG HÅNDTERING AF PRODUKTET. DE OPLYSNINGER, DER ER INDHOLDT HERI, ER BASERET PÅ DATA, DER ER TILGÆNGELIGE PÅ TIDSPUNKTET FOR FORBEREDELSEN, OG ER NØJAGTIGE EFTER VORES BEDSTE VIDEN. DOG ER DETTE DOKUMENT IKKE EN ERSTATNING FOR BRUGERENS UAFHÆNGIGE RISIKOVURDERING OG KRÆVER IKKE AT VÆRE KOMPLET ELLER JURIDISK GYLDIG I ALLE ANVENDELSER. VENLIGST VÆR OPMÆRKSOM PÅ, AT ALLE OPLYSNINGER REGELMÆSSIGT REVURDERES OG OPDATERES EFTER BEHOV FOR AT REFLEKTERE ÆNDRINGER I EU-REGLER OG SIKKERHEDSSTANDARDE.



## Productveiligheidsgegevensblad (PSDS) in overeenstemming met de Algemene Productveiligheidsverordening (GPSR)



### Productoverzicht:

- Productnaam: Transparante lantaarn gemaakt van glas.
2. Artikelnummer: 10027289
  3. Beschrijving: Een heldere glazen kaarsenhouders met een witte cilindrische kaars met een vlam.
  4. Materiaal: Glas
  5. Kleur: Wit, Doorzichtig
  6. Afmetingen (B x H x D): 12 cm x 12 cm x 12 cm
  7. Vaatwasmachinebestendig: -
  8. Magnetronbestendig: -
  9. Douanecodenummer: 70139900
  10. Land van herkomst: PL
  11. Verdelers: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Keulen, Duitsland, Telefoon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

### Potentiële Gevaren:

- Het glazen materiaal kan erg heet worden, wat een brandwondrisico met zich meebrengt als het tijdens of kort na gebruik wordt aangeraakt.
- Als het op een instabiele ondergrond wordt geplaatst, kan de kaarsenhouders omvallen, wat een brandgevaar oplevert.

### Veiligheidsrichtlijnen:

- Gebruik op een stabiele ondergrond: Zorg ervoor dat de kaarsenhouders op een vlakke, hittebestendige ondergrond staat om omvallen en potentiële brandgevaar te voorkomen.
- Laat kaarsen nooit onbewaakt: Houd altijd toezicht op brandende kaarsen om het risico op brand te verminderen.
- Houd uit de buurt van brandbare materialen: Plaats de kaarsenhouders niet in de buurt van gordijnen, papier of andere brandbare materialen die kunnen ontbranden.
- Laat afkoelen voor gebruik: Wacht tot de kaarsenhouders en het was volledig zijn afgekoeld voordat u deze aanraakt om brandwonden of verwondingen te voorkomen.

### Omgang en Opslag:

- Opslag: Bewaar op een veilige plaats, weg van zware voorwerpen om breuk te voorkomen.
- Schoonmaken: Gebruik een zachte, vochtige doek om het glas voorzichtig schoon te maken zonder te krassen.

### Afvalinstructies:

- Recycling: Maak het glasproduct schoon en plaats het in de geschikte glasrecyclingcontainer.
- Afval: Als recycling niet beschikbaar is, wikkel het glas in krantenpapier en gooi het in de reguliere vuilnisbak.

DIT VEILIGHEIDSBLOED VOOR DIT PRODUCT (PSDS) IS OPGESTELD IN OVEREENSTEMMING MET DE ALGEMENE VERORDENING VOOR PRODUCTVEILIGHEID (GPSR) EN IS ENKEL ALLEEN BESTEMD VOOR HET VERSTREKKEN VAN INFORMATIE OVER HET VEILIG GEBRUIK EN DE BEHANDELING VAN HET PRODUCT. DE INFORMATIE DIE HIERIN IS BEVAT, IS GEBASEERD OP BESCHIKBARE GEGEVENS TEN TIJDE VAN DE OPSTELLING EN IS NAAR HET BESTE VAN ONZE WETEN JUIST. DIT DOCUMENT VERVANGT ECHTER NIET DE ONAFHANKELIJKE RISICOWAARDERING VAN DE GEBRUIKER EN BEWEERT NIET VOLLEDIG OF JURIDISCH GELDIG TE ZIJN IN ALLE TOEPASSINGEN. GELIEVE IN OVERWEGING TE NEMEN DAT ALLE INFORMATIE REGELMATIG WORDT GEHERZIEN EN GEÏNFORMATIEERD NAAR BEHOEVE OM WIJZIGINGEN IN EU-VOORWAARDEN EN VEILIGHEIDSSSTANDAARDEN TE WEERSPIEGELEN.

## Tooteohutuse andmeleht (PSDS) vastavalt üldisele tooteohutuse määrusele (GPSR)



### Toote Ülevaade:

Toote nimi: Transparentne latern klaasist.

2. Artikli number: 10027289

3. Kirjeldus: Selge klaasist küünlahoidja, mis sisaldab valget silindrilist küünalt leegiga.

4. Materjal: Klaas

5. Värv: Valge, Selge

6. Mõõtmed (L x K x S): 12 cm x 12 cm x 12 cm

7. Pestav nõudepesumasinas: -

8. Nõudepesumasinas ohutu: -

9. Tollitariifi number: 70139900

10. Päritoluriik: PL

11. Jaotaja: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Köln, Saksamaa, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

### Potentsiaalsed Ohud:

- Klaasmaterjal võib saada väga kuumaks, mis võib puutudes põhjustada põletusohu.
- Kui asetada ebastabiilsele pinnale, võib küünlahoidja ümber kallutada, mis toob kaasa tuleohtu.

### Ohutusjuhised:

- Kasutamine stabiilselt pinnalt: Veenduge, et küünlahoidja oleks paigutatud tasasele, kuumakindlale pinnale, et vältida ümberkukkumist ja potentsiaalseid tuleohte.
- Kunagi ärge jätke küünlaid järelevalveta: Alati jälgige põletavaid küünlaid, et vähendada tuleohtu.
- Hoidke eemal süttivatest materjalidest: Ärge asetage küünlahoidjat lähedale kardinatele, paberile või muudele süttivatele materjalidele, mis võivad süttida.
- Laske jahtuda enne käsitlemist: Oodake, kuni küünlahoidja ja vaha on täielikult jahtunud, enne kui puudutate, et vältida põletusi või vigastusi.

### Käitlemine ja Ladustamine:

- Ladustamine: Hoidke turvalises kohas kaugete raskete objektide juures, et vältida purunemist.
- Puhastamine: Kasutage pehmet, niisket lappi klaasi õrnalt puhastamiseks kriimustamata.

### Utiliseerimisjuhised:

- Taaskasutamine: Puhastage klaasist toode ja asetage see sobivasse klaasitaaskasutuskonteinerisse.
- Utiliseerimine: Kui taaskasutamine ei ole võimalik, mähkige klaas ajalehte ja visake see tavalisse prügiaringi.

SEE TOOTE TURVALISUSE ANDMELEHT (PSDS) ON KOOSTATUD ÜLDISE TOOTETURVALISUSE EEMALDUSKOHUSTUSE (GPSR) KOOSOLEKUTE JÄRGI JA ON MÕELDUD AINULT TOOTE TURVALISE KASUTAMISE JA KÄITLEMISE KOHTA TEABE ANDMISEKS. SIIN SISALDUV TEAVE PÕHINEB KOOSTATUD AJAL KÄTTESAADAVAL OLEVAL ANDMEL JA ON MEIE PARIMATE TEADMISTE JÄRGI ÕIGE. KUIDAGI KUIDAS SEE DOKUMENT EI ASENDAGI KASUTAJA SÖLTUMATUT RISKIHINDAMIST EGA KINNITUSOLEKUT KÕIKIDES APLIKATSIOONIDES. PANGE TÄHELE, ET KÕIK TEAVE KONTROLLITAKSE KORRAKORRAL JA UUSITAKSE VASTAVALT VÄLJASTAMISE ÜKSIKUTE MUUDATUSTE JA TURVALISUSE STANDARDITEGA. MÜÜJA EI VÕTA VASTUTUST KAHJUDE VÕI ÕNNEDE EEST, MIS VÕIVAD TULEKDA VIGASE KÄITLEMISE VÕI KASUTAMISE JÄRGI.

## Tuotteen turvallisuustiedote (PSDS) yleisen tuoteturvallisuusasetuksen (GPSR) mukaisesti



### Tuotteen yleiskatsaus:

Tuotteen nimi: Lämpikuultava lyhty, joka on valmistettu lasista.

2. Artiklan numero: 10027289

3. Kuvaus: Selkeä lasinen kynttilänjalka, jossa on valkoinen sylinterimäinen kynttilä, jossa on liekki.

4. Materiaali: Lasi

5. Väri: Valkoinen, Lämpikuultava

6. Mitat (L x K x S): 12 cm x 12 cm x 12 cm

7. Astianpesukoneenkestävä: -

8. Mikroaaltouuninkestävä: -

9. Tulli-tariffinumero: 70139900

10. Alkuperämaa: PL

11. Jälleenmyyjä: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Köln, Saksa, Puhelin: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

### Mahdolliset vaarat:

- Lasimateriaali voi kuumentua voimakkaasti, mikä aiheuttaa palovamman riskin, jos siihen koskee käytön aikana tai pian käytön jälkeen.
- Jos kynttilänjalka asetetaan epävakaalle pinnalle, se saattaa kaatua, mikä johtaa tulipalovaaran.

### Turvallisuusohjeet:

- Käytä vakaalla pinnalla: Varmista, että kynttilänjalka on asetettu tasaiselle, lämmönkestäville pinnalle estämään kaatumista ja mahdollisia tulipalovaaroja.
- Älä koskaan jätä kynttilöitä valvomatta: Valvo aina palavia kynttilöitä tulipaloriskin vähentämiseksi.
- Pidä kaukana syttyvistä materiaaleista: Älä aseta kynttilänjalkaa lähelle verhoja, paperia tai muita syttyviä asioita, jotka voivat syttyä.
- Anna jäähtyä ennen käsittelyä: Odota, että kynttilänjalka ja vaha jäähtyvät kokonaan ennen koskettamista palovammojen tai vammojen välttämiseksi.

### Käsittely ja säilytys:

- Säilytys: Säilytä turvallisessa paikassa, pois raskailta esineiltä, jotta vältetään rikkoutuminen.
- Puhdistus: Käytä pehmeää, kostea liinaa lasin hellävaraiseen puhdistamiseen naarmuttamatta.

### Hävittämisohjeet:

- Kierrätys: Puhdista lasituote ja laita se sopivaan lasinkierrätysastiaan.
- Hävittäminen: Jos kierrätystä ei ole saatavilla, kääri lasi sanomalehteen ja hävitä se tavalliseen jäteastiaan.

TÄMÄ TUOTTEEN TURVALLISUUSTIETOSIVU (PSDS) ON LAADITTU YLEISEN TUOTTEEN TURVALLISUUSASETUKSEN (GPSR) MUKAAN, JA SE ON AINOASTAAN TARKOITETTU ANTAMAAN TIETOA TUOTTEEN TURVALLISESTA KÄYTÖSTÄ JA KÄSITTELYSTÄ. TÄSSÄ DOKUMENTISSA OLEVAT TIEDOT PERUSTUVAT VALMISTELUVAIHEESSA SAATAVILLA OLEVIIN TIEDOIHIN JA OVAT PARHAIMMAN TIETOIMME MUKAAN OIKEITA. KUITENKIN TÄMÄ DOKUMENTTI EI KORVAA KÄYTTÄJÄN ITSENÄISTÄ RISKIARVIOINTIA EIKÄ VAADI OLLA KOKONAISUUDESSAAN EIKÄ LAILLISEN SOVELTAMISEN MUKAAN KAIKISSA KÄYTOISSÄ. HUOMIOI, ETTÄ KAIKKI TIEDOT KÄYVÄT SÄÄNNÖLLISESTI KÄYTTÄMÄKSI JA PÄIVITETÄÄN TARVITTAESSA HEIJASTAMAAN MUUTOKSIA EU-ASETUKSESSA JA TURVALLISUUSSTANDARDIT.

## Karta danych bezpieczeństwa produktu (PSDS) zgodnie z Ogólnym Rozporządzeniem o Bezpieczeństwie Produktów (GPSR)



### Przegląd produktu:

Nazwa produktu: Przezroczysta latarnia wykonana ze szkła.

2. Numer artykułu: 10027289

3. Opis: Przezroczysty świecznik zawierający białą cylindryczną świecę z płomieniem.

4. Materiał: Szkło

5. Kolor: Biały, Przezroczysty

6. Wymiary (S x W x G): 12 cm x 12 cm x 12 cm

7. Można myć w zmywarce: -

8. Można używać w mikrofalówce: -

9. Numer taryfy celnej: 70139900

10. Kraj pochodzenia: PL

11. Dystrybutor: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Kolonia, Niemcy, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

### Potencjalne zagrożenia:

- Materiał szklany może się bardzo nagrzewać, co stanowi ryzyko poparzenia, jeśli zostanie dotknięty podczas używania lub krótko po nim.
- Jeśli zostanie umieszczony na niestabilnej powierzchni, świecznik może przewrócić się, co stwarza ryzyko pożaru.

### Wytyczne dotyczące bezpieczeństwa:

- Używaj na stabilnej powierzchni: Upewnij się, że świecznik jest umieszczony na płaskiej, odpornej na ciepło powierzchni, aby zapobiec przewróceniu i potencjalnym zagrożeniom pożarowym.
- Nigdy nie zostawiaj świec bez nadzoru: Zawsze nadzoruj palące się świece, aby zmniejszyć ryzyko pożaru.
- Trzymaj z dala od materiałów łatwopalnych: Nie umieszczaj świecznika w pobliżu zasłon, papieru ani innych materiałów łatwopalnych, które mogą się zapalić.
- Pozwól ostygnąć przed dotykaniem: Poczekaaj, aż świecznik i wosk całkowicie ostygną przed dotknięciem, aby uniknąć poparzeń lub obrażeń.

### Obsługa i przechowywanie:

- Przechowywanie: Przechowuj w bezpiecznym miejscu z dala od ciężkich przedmiotów, aby zapobiec stłuczeniu.
- Czyszczenie: Użyj miękkiej, wilgotnej szmatki, aby delikatnie wyczyścić szkło bez rysowania.

### Instrukcje dotyczące utylizacji:

- Recykling: Wyczyść produkt szklany i umieść go w odpowiednim pojemniku na szkło do recyklingu.
- Utylizacja: Jeśli recykling nie jest dostępny, owiń szkło w gazetę i wyrzuć do zwykłego kosza na śmieci.

TEN ARKUSZ DANYCH BEZPIECZEŃSTWA PRODUKTU (PSDS) ZOSTAŁ PRZYGOTOWANY ZGODNIE Z OGÓLNYM ROZPORZĄDZENIEM W SPRAWIE BEZPIECZEŃSTWA PRODUKTÓW (GPSR) I JEST WYŁĄCZNIE PRZEZNACZONY DO DOSTARCZENIA INFORMACJI NA TEMAT BEZPIECZNEGO UŻYTKOWANIA I OBSŁUGI PRODUKTU. INFORMACJE ZAWARTE W TYM DOKUMENCIE OPARTE SĄ NA DANYCH DOSTĘPNYCH W CZASIE PRZYGOTOWANIA I SĄ NAJLEPSZE W NASZEJ WIEDZY. NINIEJSZE DOKUMENT NIE ZASTĘPUJE NIEZALEŻNEJ OCENY RYZYKA PRZEZ UŻYTKOWNIKA I NIE STANOWI, ŻE JEST KOMPLETNY LUB PRAWNIE WAŻNY WE WSZYSTKICH APLIKACJACH. PROSIMY ZWRÓCIĆ UWAGĘ, ŻE WSZYSTKIE INFORMACJE SĄ REGULARNIE PRZEGLĄDANE I AKTUALIZOWANE, ABY ODBICIE ZMIAN W PRZEPISACH UE I STANDARDACH BEZPIECZEŃSTWA.

## Ficheiro de dados de segurança do produto (PSDS) de acordo com o Regulamento Geral de Segurança dos Produtos (GPSR)



### Visão Geral do Produto:

- Nome do produto: Lanterna transparente feita de vidro.
- Número do artigo: 10027289
- Descrição: Um suporte de vela de vidro claro contendo uma vela cilíndrica branca com chama.
- Material: Vidro
- Cor: Branco, Transparente
- Dimensões (L x A x P): 12 cm x 12 cm x 12 cm
- Lavável na máquina de lavar louça: -
- Seguro para micro-ondas: -
- Número da Tarifação Aduaneira: 70139900
- País de Origem: PL
- Distribuidor: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Colônia, Alemanha, Telefone: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

### Perigos Potenciais:

- O material de vidro pode aquecer muito, representando um risco de queimaduras se tocado durante ou logo após o uso.
- Se colocado em uma superfície instável, o suporte de vela pode tombar, levando a um risco de incêndio.

### Diretrizes de Segurança:

- Use em uma superfície estável: Certifique-se de que o suporte de vela esteja colocado em uma superfície plana e resistente ao calor para evitar tombos e potenciais riscos de incêndio.
- Nunca deixe velas sem supervisão: Sempre supervise velas acesas para reduzir o risco de incêndio.
- Mantenha longe de materiais inflamáveis: Não coloque o suporte de vela perto de cortinas, papel ou outros materiais combustíveis que possam pegar fogo.
- Deixe esfriar antes de manusear: Aguarde que o suporte de vela e a cera esfriem completamente antes de tocar para evitar queimaduras ou lesões.

### Manuseio e Armazenamento:

- Armazenamento: Armazene em um local seguro, longe de objetos pesados para evitar quebras.
- Limpeza: Use um pano macio e úmido para limpar suavemente o vidro sem arranhar.

### Instruções de Descarte:

- Reciclagem: Limpe o produto de vidro e coloque-o no recipiente apropriado para reciclagem de vidro.
- Descarte: Se a reciclagem não estiver disponível, embrulhe o vidro em jornal e descarte-o no lixo comum.

ESTA FICHA DE DADOS DE SEGURANÇA DO PRODUTO (PSDS) FOI ELABORADA EM CONFORMIDADE COM O REGULAMENTO GERAL DE SEGURANÇA DE PRODUTOS (GPSR) E TEM COMO FINALIDADE EXCLUSIVA FORNECER INFORMAÇÕES SOBRE O USO SEGURO E MANUSEIO DO PRODUTO. AS INFORMAÇÕES CONTIDAS NESTE DOCUMENTO SÃO BASEADAS EM DADOS DISPONÍVEIS NA DATA DA PREPARAÇÃO E SÃO PRECISAS DE ACORDO COM O NOSSO MELHOR CONHECIMENTO. NO ENTANTO, ESTE DOCUMENTO NÃO SUBSTITUI A AVALIAÇÃO INDEPENDENTE DE RISCO DO USUÁRIO E NÃO AFIRMA SER COMPLETO OU LEGALMENTE VÁLIDO EM TODAS AS APLICAÇÕES. POR FAVOR, ESTEJA CIENTE DE QUE TODAS AS INFORMAÇÕES SÃO REGULARMENTE REVISADAS E ATUALIZADAS CONFORME NECESSÁRIO PARA REFLETIR ALTERAÇÕES NA LEGISLAÇÃO DA UE E NOS PADRÕES DE SEGURANÇA.

## Fișa cu date de siguranță a produsului (PSDS) conform Regulamentului General privind Securitatea Produselor (GPSR)



### Prezentarea produsului:

- Numele produsului: Felinar transparent din sticlă.
- Numărul articolului: 10027289
  - Descriere: Un suport de lumânare din sticlă clară care conține o lumânare cilindrică albă cu flacără.
  - Material: Sticlă
  - Culoare: Alb, Clar
  - Dimensiuni (L x H x D): 12 cm x 12 cm x 12 cm
  - Siguranță la mașina de spălat vase: -
  - Siguranță la microunde: -
  - Numărul tarifar vamal: 70139900
  - Țara de origine: PL
  - Distribuitor: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Cologne, Germania, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

### Riscuri potențiale:

- Materialul din sticlă poate deveni foarte fierbinte, prezentând un risc de arsuri dacă este atins în timpul utilizării sau la scurt timp după.
- Dacă este plasat pe o suprafață instabilă, suportul de lumânare poate cădea, ducând la un risc de incendiu.

### Ghiduri de siguranță:

- Utilizați pe o suprafață stabilă: Asigurați-vă că suportul de lumânare este plasat pe o suprafață plană, rezistentă la căldură pentru a preveni răsturnarea și riscurile potențiale de incendiu.
- Nu lăsați niciodată lumânările nesupravegheate: Supravegheați întotdeauna lumânările aprinse pentru a reduce riscul de incendiu.
- Păstrați departe de materiale inflamabile: Nu plasați suportul de lumânare în apropierea draperiilor, hârtiei sau altor materiale combustibile care ar putea lua foc.
- Lăsați să se răcească înainte de manipulare: Așteptați ca suportul de lumânare și ceara să se răcească complet înainte de a atinge pentru a evita arsuri sau răni.

### Manipulare și depozitare:

- Depozitare: Depozitați într-o locație sigură, departe de obiecte grele pentru a preveni spargerea.
- Curățare: Folosiți o cârpă moale și umedă pentru a curăța ușor sticla fără a zgâria.

### Instrucțiuni pentru eliminare:

- Reciclare: Curățați produsul din sticlă și plasați-l în containerul corespunzător pentru reciclarea sticlei.
- Eliminare: Dacă reciclarea nu este disponibilă, înfășurați sticla în hârtie de ziar și eliminați-o în coșul de gunoi obișnuit.

ACEASTĂ FOAIE DE DATI DE SIGURANȚĂ A PRODUSELOR (PSDS) A FOST PREGĂTITĂ ÎN CONFORMITATE CU REGULAMENTUL GENERAL PRIVIND SIGURANȚA PRODUSELOR (GPSR) ȘI ESTE DESTINATĂ EXCLUSIV PENTRU A OFERI INFORMAȚII PRIVIND UTILIZAREA ȘI MANIPULAREA SIGURĂ A PRODUSULUI. INFORMAȚIILE CONȚINUTE ÎN ACEST DOCUMENT SE BAZEAZĂ PE DATE DISPONIBILE LA MOMENTUL PREGĂTIRII ȘI SUNT CORECTE LA CEL MAI BUN CUNOȘTINȚELE NOASTRE. CU TOATE ACESTE, ACEST DOCUMENT NU ÎNLOCUIEȘTE EVALUAREA INDEPENDENTĂ A RISCURILOR DE CĂTRE UTILIZATOR ȘI NU SUSȚINE CĂ ESTE COMPLET SAU LEGAL VALABIL ÎN TOATE APLICAȚIILE. VĂ RUGĂM SĂ FIȚI INFORMAȚI CĂ TOATE INFORMAȚIILE SUNT REGULAR REVIZUITE ȘI ACTUALIZATE, DUPĂ CUM ESTE NECESAR, PENTRU A REFLECTA MODIFICĂRILE REGULAMENTELOR UE ȘI STANDARDELOR DE SIGURANȚĂ.

## List bezpečnostných údajov o výrobku (PSDS) v súlade s Všeobecným nariadením o bezpečnosti výrobkov (GPSR)



### Prehľad výrobku:

- Názov produktu: Priehľadná lampáš vyrobená z skla.
1. Číslo článku: 10027289
  2. Číslo článku: 10027289
  3. Popis: Priehľadný sklenený svietnik obsahujúci bielu valcovú sviečku s plameňom.
  4. Materiál: Sklo
  5. Farba: Biela, Priehľadná
  6. Rozmery (Š x V x H): 12 cm x 12 cm x 12 cm
  7. Možno umývať v umývačke: -
  8. Možno použiť v mikrovlnke: -
  9. Číslo colného sadzovníka: 70139900
  10. Krajina pôvodu: PL
  11. Distribútor: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Kolín, Nemecko, Telefón: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

### Potenciálne riziká:

- Sklenený materiál môže byť veľmi horúci a predstavuje riziko popálenia, ak sa ho dotknete počas alebo krátko po použití.
- Ak je umiestnený na nestabilnom povrchu, svietnik sa môže prevrútiť, čo vedie k riziku požiaru.

### Bezpečnostné pokyny:

- Použite na stabilnom povrchu: Uistite sa, že je svietnik umiestnený na rovnom, teplotne odolnom povrchu, aby sa predišlo prevrhnutiu a potenciálnym požiarom.
- Nikdy nenechávajte sviečky bez dozoru: Vždy sledujte horiace sviečky, aby ste znížili riziko požiaru.
- Držte ďalej od horľavých materiálov: Nepokladajte svietnik blízko záclon, papiera alebo iných horľavín, ktoré by sa mohli vznietiť.
- Nechajte vychladnúť pred manipuláciou: Počkajte, kým sa svietnik a vosk úplne ochladí, predtým než sa dotknete, aby ste predišli popáleninám alebo zraneniam.

### Manipulácia a skladovanie:

- Skladovanie: Uložte na bezpečnom mieste mimo ťažkých predmetov, aby ste predišli rozbitiu.
- Čistenie: Použite mäkkú, vlhkú handričku na jemné čistenie skla bez poškrabania.

### Pokyny na likvidáciu:

- Recyklácia: Vyčistite sklenený výrobok a vložte ho do príslušného kontajnera na sklo na recykláciu.
- Likvidácia: Ak recyklácia nie je k dispozícii, zabaľte sklo do novin a vložte ho do bežného odpadu.

TENTO BEZPEČNOSTNÝ LIST (PSDS) BOL PRIPRAVENÝ V SOULADU S VŠEOBECNÝM NARIADENÍM O BEZPEČNOSTI PRODUKTOV (GPSR) A JE URČENÝ VÝLUČNE NA POSKYTOVANIE INFORMÁCIÍ O BEZPEČNOM POUŽÍVANÍ A SPRÁVANÍ PRODUKTU. INFORMÁCIE OBSAHOVANÉ V TENTO DOKUMENTE SÚ ZALOŽENÉ NA DÁTOCH DOSTUPNÝCH V ČASE PRÍPRAVY A SÚ PRESNÉ PODĽA NAŠICH NAJLEPŠÍCH ZNALOSTÍ. AVŠAK TENTO DOKUMENT NEPOJEDNÁVA O NEZÁVISLEJ HODNOTE RIZIKA A NEUVÁDZA, ŽE JE KOMPLETNÝ ALEBO PRÁVNE PLATNÝ VO VŠETKÝCH APLIKÁCIÁCH. PROSÍME, BERTE NA VEDOMIE, ŽE VSETKY INFORMÁCIE SÚ PRAVIDELNE PREHODNOCOVANÉ A AKTUALIZOVANÉ PODĽA POTREBY, ABY ZOHLEDNILI ZMENY V PREDPISOCH EÚ A BEZPEČNOSTNÝCH NORMÁCH.



## Poročilo o varnosti izdelka (PSDS) v skladu z Splošno uredbo o varnosti izdelkov (GPSR)



### Pregled produkta:

Ime produkta: Prosojna svetilka iz stekla.

2. Številka artikla: 10027289

3. Opis: Jasna steklena svečnik, ki vsebuje belo cilindrično svečo z plamenom.

4. Material: Steklo

5. Barva: Bela, Prosojna

6. Dimenzije (Š x V x D): 12 cm x 12 cm x 12 cm

7. Primerno za pomivalni stroj: -

8. Primerno za mikrovalovno pečico: -

9. Carinska tarife številka: 70139900

10. Država izvora: PL

11. Distributor: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Köln, Nemčija, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

### Potencialne nevarnosti:

- Stekleni material se lahko zelo segreje, kar predstavlja tveganje za opekline, če se ga dotaknemo med ali kmalu po uporabi.
- Če je postavljen na nestabilno površino, se lahko svečnik prevrne, kar vodi do požarne nevarnosti.

### Varnostne smernice:

- Uporaba na stabilni površini: Poskrbite, da bo svečnik postavljen na ravno, vročinsko odporno površino, da preprečite prevrnitve in potencialne požarne nevarnosti.
- Nikoli ne puščajte prižganih sveč brez nadzora: Vedno nadzirajte prižgane sveče, da zmanjšate tveganje za požar.
- Hranite stran od gorljivih materialov: Ne postavljajte svečnika blizu zavese, papirja ali drugih gorljivih snovi, ki bi lahko zagorele.
- Pustite, da se ohladi pred rokovanjem: Počakajte, da se svečnik in vosek popolnoma ohladita, preden se jih dotaknete, da se izognete opeklinam ali poškodbam.

### Ravnavanje in shranjevanje:

- Shranjevanje: Shranjujte na varnem mestu, stran od težkih predmetov, da preprečite zlom.
- Čiščenje: Uporabite mehko, vlažno krpo za nežno čiščenje stekla, ne da bi ga opraskali.

### Navodila za odstranitev:

- Recikliranje: Očistite stekleni izdelek in ga dajte v ustrezen zabojnik za recikliranje stekla.
- Odstranjevanje: Če recikliranje ni na voljo, ovijte steklo v novice in ga zavržite v običajno smetno košaro.

TAJ IZDELEK VARNOSTNI PODATKOVNI LIST (PSDS) JE PRIPRAVLJEN V SKLADU Z ZGODNIM REGULATIVOM O VARNOSTI IZDELKOV (GPSR) IN JE IZKLJUČNO NAMENJEN ZA PONUDBO INFORMACIJ O VARNI UPORABI IN RAVNANJU IZDELKA. INFORMACIJE, KI SO VSEBOVANE V TEM DOKUMENTU, TEMELJJO NA PODATKIH, KI SO BILI DOSTOPNI OB ČASU PRIPRAVE, IN SO Natančne PO NAŠEM NAJBOLJŠEM ZNANJU. VENDAR TA DOKUMENT NE NADOMEŠTI NEODVISNE OCENE TVEGANJ UPORABNIKA IN NE ZAGOTAVLJA, DA JE POPOLN PRED ALI PREGLEDNO UPRAVLJANJE Z DOKUMENTOM. PROSIMO, DA BODITE OBVEŠČENI, DA SE VSE INFORMACIJE REDNO PREGLEDAJO IN POSODOBIJO V SKLADU Z NOVEJŠIMI SPREMEMBAMI V EU PREDPISIH IN VARNOSTNIH STANDARDIH.

## Produktens säkerhetsdatablad (PSDS) i enlighet med den allmänna förordningen om produktsäkerhet (GPSR)



### Produktöversikt:

Produktnamn: Transparent lykta av glas.

2. Artikelnummer: 10027289

3. Beskrivning: En klar glasljusstake med ett vitt cylindriskt ljus som har en låga.

4. Material: Glas

5. Färg: Vit, Klar

6. Dimensioner (B x H x D): 12 cm x 12 cm x 12 cm

7. Diskmaskinssäker: -

8. Mikrovågssäker: -

9. Tulltaxeringsnummer: 70139900

10. Ursprungsland: PL

11. Distributör: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Köln, Tyskland, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

### Potentiella faror:

- Glas materialet kan bli mycket varmt och utgör en brännskaderisk om det vidrörs under eller strax efter användning.
- Om den placeras på en instabil yta kan ljusstaken välta, vilket kan leda till brandrisk.

### Säkerhetsriktlinjer:

- Använd på en stabil yta: Se till att ljusstaken placeras på en plan, värmebeständig yta för att förhindra att den välter och för att undvika brandrisker.
- Lämna aldrig ljus utan uppsikt: Övervaka alltid brinnande ljus för att minska risken för brand.
- Håll borta från brännbara material: Placera inte ljusstaken nära gardiner, papper eller andra brännbara föremål som kan antändas.
- Låt svalna innan hantering: Vänta tills ljusstaken och vaxet har svalnat helt innan du rör vid dem för att undvika brännskador eller skador.

### Hantera och förvara:

- Förvaring: Förvara på en säker plats borta från tunga föremål för att förhindra att den går sönder.
- Rengöring: Använd en mjuk, fuktig trasa för att försiktigt rengöra glaset utan att repa.

### Avfallsanvisningar:

- Återvinning: Rengör glasprodukten och placera den i den lämpliga glasåtervinningsbehållaren.
- Bortskaffande: Om återvinning inte är tillgänglig, packa in glaset i tidningspapper och kasta det i den vanliga soptunnan.

DENNA PRODUKTSÄKERHETS DATABLAD (PSDS) HAR UPPRÄTTATS I ENLIGT MED ALLMÄNNA PRODUKTSÄKERHETS FÖRORDNINGEN (GPSR) OCH ÄR ENDAST AVSedd ATT TILLHANDAHÅLLA INFORMATION OM SÄKER ANVÄNDNING OCH HANTERING AV PRODUKTEN. INFORMATIONEN I DETTA DOKUMENT BASERAS PÅ DATA SOM VAR TILLGÄNGLIGA VID TIDPUNKTEN FÖR FÖRBEREDELSEN OCH ÄR KORREKT EFTER VÅR BÄSTA KUNSKAP. DOKUMENTET ERSÄTTER DOCK INTE ANVÄNDARENS OBEROENDE RISKBEDÖMNING OCH PÅSTÅR INTE ATT DET ÄR KOMPLETT ELLER LEGALT GILTIGT I ALLA TILLÄMPNINGAR. VAR VÄNLIG OCH NOTERA ATT ALL INFORMATION REGELBUNDEN TILLGÅR OCH UPPDATERAS VID BEHOV FÖR ATT REFLEKTERA ÄNDRINGAR I EU-FÖRESKRIFTER OCH SÄKERHETSSTANDARDER.